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Race: Senior D2 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1309 Paula Rutherfoord V35 FOT 23:53

2 1096 Stevie Lawrence SEN CRO 24:21

3 1705 Sarah Kinsella V35 STR 24:47

4 1883 Jo Payne V35 WOK 24:52

5 1058 Lisa Rooney V35 COL 25:03

6 1683 Sophie Biggs V45 STR 25:10

7 1050 Debbie Jackson V45 COL 25:33

8 1856 Georgie Furze SEN WOK 25:38

9 1110 Sharon Walker V45 DMV 25:44

10 1321 Ursula Hankinson SEN FOT 25:47

11 1107 Heather Paterson SEN DMV 25:57

12 1195 Zoe Cowell-Jones V35 ELM 26:02

13 1983 Liz Killip V55 STR 26:13

14 1294 Ruth Purbrook SEN FOT 26:18

15 1272 Becky Mcnicholas V40 EPO 26:26

16 1793 Julia Donovan V35 W/W 26:28

17 1611 Lauren Murrey SEN SUR 26:31

18 1865 Jaydee Peters V40 WOK 26:35

19 1804 Kate Carter V40 W/W 26:39

20 1832 Sara Roberts SEN WIN 26:45

21 1090 Jessica Moore U20 CRO 26:47

22 1688 Juliet Cleghorn V50 STR 26:48

23 1859 Katie Hopkins U20 WOK 27:07

24 1277 Lucy Drummond SEN EPO 27:10

25 1094 Madeleine Armstrong SEN CRO 27:17

26 1864 Michelle Oldham V45 WOK 27:22

27 1780 Kate Whorton V40 W/W 27:27

28 1851 Aimee Billington V40 WOK 27:28

29 1101 Gayle Banks V40 DMV 27:33

30 1866 Kay Trinder V50 WOK 27:34

31 1560 Jemma Zakariyyau SEN SOC 27:41

32 1624 Amber Brough-Nuesink V40 SUR 27:44

33 1293 Christina Archer V35 FOT 27:54

34 1931 Anna Fox SEN TRI 27:57

35 1962 Dee Smale V55 STR 28:00

36 1401 Monica Isaac SEN HOR 28:02

37 1874 Laura Hales V45 WOK 28:07

38 1868 Lucia Tregellis SEN WOK 28:12

39 1855 Lisa Faunch SEN WOK 28:20

40 1711 Liz Amos V40 WAL 28:21

41 1295 Ceri Ruzzi V35 FOT 28:23

42 1188 Jay Hadfield V45 ELM 28:24

43 1790 Alex Bridges V45 W/W 28:31

44 1325 Anna Henderson V35 FOT 28:33

45 1564 Nikki Javan V35 SOC 28:35

46 1035 Caroline Cattini V40 COL 28:36

47 1314 Stephanie Ede SEN FOT 28:39

48 1693 Phyllis Flynn V55 STR 28:41

49 1935 Victoria Driver SEN TRI 28:42

50 1119 Rachel Brunswick V50 DMV 28:43

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1990 Alexis Prince ? STR 28:44

52 1343 Lindsay Aqui SEN FOT 28:46

53 1193 Nikki Nicholson V40 ELM 28:49

54 1777 Tila Lomba SEN W/W 28:52

55 1800 Ella Waddingham V35 W/W 28:56

56 1806 Natalie McDougall SEN W/W 28:58

57 1562 Jenny Rowe SEN SOC 28:58

58 1707 Liz Fraser SEN STR 28:59

59 1331 Stephanie Wise SEN FOT 29:03

60 1631 Elinor Nippard V45 SUR 29:05

61 1514 Mandy Leech V45 RMD 29:12

62 1698 Clare Graham V45 STR 29:12

63 1233 Ellen Maskell SEN EAL 29:15

64 1820 Iona Rollo SEN WIN 29:16

65 1187 Nicola Goscomb SEN ELM 29:20

66 1813 Rachel Ferguson SEN WIN 29:23

67 1625 Vicky Foad V45 SUR 29:24

68 1553 Steph Upton V50 SOC 29:26

69 1905 Daisy Street V40 262 29:27

70 1801 Lisa Wood V40 W/W 29:35

71 1241 Catherine Spurin SEN EAL 29:38

72 1462 Fiona Champness V40 LIN 29:41

73 1526 Tara Wood V40 RMD 29:49

74 1041 Jenny Cooney V40 COL 29:53

75 1676 Laura Palmer V40 TAD 30:01

76 1530 Lauren Hodgkinson SEN RMD 30:03

77 1433 Liz Richardson V40 K&P 30:05

78 1908 Maggie Stacey V50 262 30:13

79 1091 Laura Marshall V45 CRO 30:14

80 1402 Alexandra Standen SEN HOR 30:14

81 1238 Emily Smith SEN EAL 30:15

82 1720 Amanda Ruks V40 WAL 30:22

83 1036 Shun-Lai Chan V45 COL 30:26

84 1104 Catherine Matthews V50 DMV 30:28

85 1615 Natasha Cook SEN SUR 30:29

86 1796 Chiara Samele V55 W/W 30:31

87 1829 Elly White SEN WIN 30:33

88 1461 Meghan Bowen SEN LIN 30:37

89 1472 Claire Ziegler V50 LIN 30:40

90 1463 Liz Webster V40 LIN 30:40

91 1569 Tina Shortland ? SOC 30:43

92 1224 Delaney Dawson V35 EAL 30:44

93 1628 Anita Hedges V45 SUR 30:46

94 1122 Anne Davidson V55 DMV 30:48

95 1391 Lisa Roberjot V50 HOR 30:51

96 1350 Jane Osborne V40 FOT 30:56

97 1504 Hayley Attreed SEN RMD 30:58

98 1554 Susanna Lutman V35 SOC 31:03

99 1312 Jane Dwyer V40 FOT 31:04

100 1183 Merilyn Davis V55 ELM 31:06
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1541 Laura Fell V35 SOC 31:08

102 1822 Sarah Rounding V35 WIN 31:10

103 1103 Dawn Howell V45 DMV 31:12

104 1291 Krista Kojecky SEN FOT 31:14

105 1434 Nicky Atkins V50 K&P 31:19

106 1893 Carla Cotton V35 262 31:20

107 1919 Kirstie Mitchell V40 262 31:21

108 1465 Sophie Jones V35 LIN 31:24

109 1665 Hazel Imeson V60 TAD 31:28

110 1619 Anna Wilsniewska ? SUR 31:33

111 1507 Sally Collins V45 RMD 31:34

112 1558 Maria Gabriel V50 SOC 31:35

113 1221 Carolyn Brathwaite V40 EAL 31:36

114 1043 Jo Dodge V40 COL 31:42

115 1828 Bethany van Melsen SEN WIN 31:43

116 1565 Gemma Halliday V35 SOC 31:44

117 1795 Lindsay Doy V50 W/W 31:44

118 1542 Amanda Hewett V35 SOC 31:45

119 1242 Niki Taylor V50 EAL 31:46

120 1573 Maureen Hancock V50 S&D 31:47

121 1398 Katie Barnes V35 HOR 31:49

122 1141 Martha Brownlow SEN DPR 31:51

123 1894 Diana Kimura V35 262 31:53

124 1228 Kate Green SEN EAL 31:55

125 1251 Sarah Scarbrough V35 EAL 32:03

126 1190 Paula Hewitt V45 ELM 32:04

127 1798 Emma Lonnen SEN W/W 32:07

128 1186 Tegwynne Goldthorpe V50 ELM 32:09

129 1441 Nicki Murphy V55 K&P 32:11

130 1918 Katherine Burston V35 262 32:12

131 1618 Olga Reading V35 SUR 32:13

132 1345 Sian Morgan SEN FOT 32:19

133 1911 Laura Hooke SEN 262 32:20

134 1991 Betsy Jones ? STR 32:21

135 1561 Ally Whitlock V35 SOC 32:23

136 1824 Olivia Sloan SEN WIN 32:27

137 1266 Ceara Joyce V50 EPO 32:32

138 1788 Lesley Haines V55 W/W 32:33

139 1942 Amanda King V45 TRI 32:34

140 1237 Bonnie Scaysbrook V45 EAL 32:36

141 1917 Rike Jones V35 262 32:39

142 1626 Andrea Francis V45 SUR 32:41

143 1097 Jules Del Nevo V45 CRO 32:46

144 1703 Mary Hyde V35 STR 32:48

145 1808 Amelia Ashton-Jones V40 W/W 33:05

146 1672 Jane Munn V50 TAD 33:06

147 1964 Ramona Thevenet V55 STR 33:09

148 1614 Pam Clarke V65 SUR 33:12

149 1480 Michelle Hollins V50 LIN 33:15

150 1092 Miriam De Souza V45 CRO 33:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1941 Rachel Dixon V45 TRI 33:22

152 1520 Charlotte Sandhu SEN RMD 33:24

153 1046 Helen Elderfield V55 COL 33:25

154 1902 Viola Nicastro SEN 262 33:25

155 1830 Francine Hudson SEN WIN 33:26

156 1833 Sally Wood SEN WIN 33:26

157 1818 Sarah Parkins V40 WIN 33:30

158 1244 Rachel Trew V40 EAL 33:32

159 1055 Jenny MacDonnell V50 COL 33:33

160 1109 Vivien Victor V55 DMV 33:34

161 1915 Jenny Melbourne V35 262 33:41

162 1155 Susan Smith V60 DPR 33:43

163 1910 Josie Shepherd V35 262 33:47

164 1230 Rose Hopkins V40 EAL 33:48

165 1633 Lindsey Rice V40 SUR 33:49

166 1231 Hayley Javeleau SEN EAL 33:54

167 1671 Ingrid Mrazova V45 TAD 33:58

168 1774 Katy Berry V50 W/W 33:59

169 1262 Fiona Peters V45 EPO 34:00

170 1640 Frances Shrimpton V55 SUR 34:01

171 1142 Emma Dyer SEN DPR 34:18

172 1821 Christa Rottensteiner V45 WIN 34:20

173 1932 Emma Bartolo V35 TRI 34:23

174 1506 Joanna Fowler V40 RMD 34:25

175 1316 Helen Fagan SEN FOT 34:28

176 1442 Jo Murphy SEN K&P 34:33

177 1154 Lucy Ross V45 DPR 34:34

178 1567 Linda Daniel V55 SOC 34:38

179 1695 Julie Garner V55 STR 34:39

180 1255 Andrea Glen V50 EAL 34:48

181 1812 Aine Cassidy V35 WIN 34:51

182 1627 Susie Grounds V35 SUR 34:53

183 1229 Debbie Heffernan V50 EAL 34:57

184 1222 Sarah Brewster V45 EAL 34:58

185 1159 Myriam Zinga V50 DPR 35:04

186 1785 Chantal Scorgie V35 W/W 35:06

187 1275 Rachael Warnock SEN EPO 35:07

188 1156 Di Suter V55 DPR 35:12

189 1568 Vanessa Wheeler ? SOC 35:25

190 1399 Becky Pearce V45 HOR 35:27

191 1543 Jane Hughes V40 SOC 35:34

192 1102 Catherine Bate V50 DMV 35:39

193 1669 Mary Matthews V60 TAD 35:41

194 1547 Jo Riches V45 SOC 35:42

195 1061 Tamsyn Down V40 COL 35:45

196 1270 Kasumi Brooker V50 EPO 35:50

197 1276 Vicki Brown SEN EPO 35:52

198 1616 Sue Belcher V40 SUR 35:55

199 1170 Alison Reed V50 DPR 36:00

200 1900 Tara Sherjan V45 262 36:04
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 1065 Jude Wheeler V35 COL 36:05

202 1779 Jean Taylor V60 W/W 36:06

203 1936 Carol Merritt V40 TRI 36:09

204 1236 Mandy Oldfield V45 EAL 36:13

205 1656 Therese PANETTA V55 TAD 36:18

206 1196 Anne-Lise Christmas V40 ELM 36:18

207 1617 Welna Spies V45 SUR 36:19

208 1718 Guilaine Sheward V50 WAL 36:21

209 1095 Amy Dowsett SEN CRO 36:24

210 1852 Jane Braid V45 WOK 36:33

211 1062 Sarah Tindley V50 COL 36:41

212 1692 Sabine Duffy V40 STR 36:48

213 1466 Theresa Donohue V50 LIN 36:49

214 1805 Caroline Ferrari V55 W/W 36:54

215 1117 Maggie Mellett V45 DMV 36:55

216 1663 Heather Fenton V60 TAD 36:59

217 1396 Lucy Coombes V40 HOR 37:03

218 1531 Rachel Folkemer V40 RMD 37:04

219 1827 Claire Snowball SEN WIN 37:07

220 1118 Stella Brett V50 DMV 37:08

221 1545 Alex Legge V45 SOC 37:11

222 1478 Katie Cahill-Smith V50 LIN 37:12

223 1010 Trish Mccabe V40 BAW 37:12

224 1479 Madison Cahill-Smith SEN LIN 37:13

225 1803 Claire Morgan V55 W/W 37:15

226 1696 Mirella Genziani V40 STR 37:17

227 1261 Jennifer Child V55 EPO 37:20

228 1464 Alison Slater V55 LIN 37:22

229 1713 Armanda Maffi V35 WAL 37:28

230 1533 Marie Kent SEN RMD 37:31

231 1052 Hannah Langmead Thorpe SEN COL 37:38

232 1862 Barbara Rodriguez V60 WOK 37:39

233 1971 Venessa Lok SEN STR 37:40

234 1235 Siobhan O'Shea V35 EAL 37:50

235 1687 Lynda Chase V60 STR 37:51

236 1916 Heather Mills SEN 262 37:56

237 1169 Lynn Burton V45 DPR 37:59

238 1254 Mayuri Patel V45 EAL 38:00

239 1697 Chrissie Glew V65 STR 38:02

240 1510 Alison Parry-Jones V40 RMD 38:08

241 1621 Jane Lambert ? SUR 38:10

242 1163 Oghene Aaron V45 DPR 38:14

243 1116 Jane Morris V50 DMV 38:19

244 1038 Karen Chart V40 COL 38:20

245 1223 Janet Cunningham V55 EAL 38:53

246 1783 Lesley Bowcott V70 W/W 38:57

247 1054 Eileen Leonard V60 COL 39:03

248 1559 Michelle Klein V40 SOC 39:07

249 1612 Rachel Saunders V50 SUR 39:09

250 1303 Gina Siebler SEN FOT 39:20

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 1686 Gail Caruana V55 STR 39:29

252 1225 Nicky Easton V60 EAL 39:31

253 1040 Rosa Constantinou V50 COL 39:37

254 1047 Alison Fox V50 COL 39:42

255 1532 Ruth Goodwin V45 RMD 39:45

256 1153 Johanna Morley V45 DPR 39:49

257 1503 Sarah Almond SEN RMD 39:51

258 1056 Sarah McCarthy V45 COL 40:15

259 1809 Noelle Simmons V55 W/W 40:24

260 1702 Helene Hill V65 STR 40:25

261 1271 Lauren Lucas SEN EPO 40:26

262 1629 Lorraine Martin V45 SUR 40:27

263 1185 Reem Ghannam V45 ELM 40:31

264 1246 Julia Lambert V60 EAL 40:44

265 1505 Jenny Chapman V40 RMD 41:12

266 1253 Linda Hastings V60 EAL 41:14

267 1657 Jen Burke V35 TAD 41:17

268 1160 Philippa Badnell V50 DPR 41:18

269 1189 Sarah Harrison V50 ELM 41:22

270 1439 Caroline Jeffcote V45 K&P 41:31

271 1570 Michelle Wilson ? SOC 41:43

272 1654 Megan Booth V40 TAD 42:05

273 1620 Karen Rogers V55 SUR 42:17

274 1622 Wendy Ballard V50 SUR 42:36

275 1198 Felicity Spencer V35 ELM 42:40

276 1234 Shawney Murphy SEN EAL 42:45

277 1515 Joanne Legge V45 RMD 42:55

278 1517 Deb Melham V60 RMD 43:03

279 1130 Caroline Porter V50 DMV 43:04

280 1898 Vicki Kirk SEN 262 43:12

281 1901 Sian Thomas V40 262 43:13

282 1887 Lesley Baulk V60 WOK 43:17

283 1521 Caroline Sibley V40 RMD 43:31

284 1477 Kaur Kulvinder V45 LIN 43:36

285 1245 Julie Whittaker V45 EAL 43:41

286 1525 Alica Wise V45 RMD 43:56

287 1664 Mary Harte-Jones V50 TAD 44:02

288 1658 Smith Emma V45 TAD 44:11

289 1192 Barbara Molony-Oates V45 ELM 44:27

290 1613 Felicidade Gunn V55 SUR 44:35

291 1555 Sarah Allport V40 SOC 44:38

292 1552 Victoria Legge V45 SOC 45:58

293 1093 Carol Johnson V50 CRO 46:07

294 1789 Catherine Smallbone V65 W/W 46:28

295 1792 Emilia Freegard V60 W/W 47:27

296 1143 Harriet English V65 DPR 47:49

297 1146 Anna Gregorwski V50 DPR 56:51

298 1158 Natalie Villiers V50 DPR 56:52
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Race: Senior D2 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WOK A 79 5 4 8 18 23 26

2 STR A 79 5 3 6 13 22 35

3 FOT A 99 5 1 10 14 33 41

4 W/W A 159 5 16 19 27 43 54

5 DMV A 183 5 9 11 29 50 84

6 COL A 215 5 5 7 46 74 83

7 SUR A 261 5 17 32 60 67 85

8 CRO A 270 5 2 21 25 79 143

9 ELM A 272 5 12 42 53 65 100

10 SOC A 292 5 31 45 57 68 91

11 WIN A 339 5 20 64 66 87 102

12 RMD A 418 5 61 73 76 97 111

13 EAL A 420 5 63 71 81 92 113

14 LIN A 447 5 72 88 89 90 108

15 262 A 483 5 69 78 106 107 123

16 HOR A 522 5 36 80 95 121 190

17 EPO A 532 5 15 24 137 169 187

18 TRI A 546 5 34 49 139 151 173

19 TAD A 690 5 75 109 146 167 193

20 K&P A 757 5 77 105 129 176 270

21 DPR A 817 5 122 162 171 177 185

22 WAL A 867 5 40 82 208 229 *

23 S&D A 1352 5 120 * * * *

24 BAW A 1455 5 223 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 308
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Race: Senior D2 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WOK B 172 5 28 30 37 38 39

2 FOT B 298 5 44 47 52 59 96

3 STR B 353 5 48 51 58 62 134

4 W/W B 384 5 55 56 70 86 117

5 SOC B 545 5 98 101 112 116 118

6 SUR B 624 5 93 110 131 142 148

7 EAL B 666 5 119 124 125 140 158

8 WIN B 719 5 115 136 155 156 157

9 262 B 719 5 130 133 141 154 161

10 DMV B 764 5 94 103 160 192 215

11 COL B 822 5 114 153 159 195 201

12 ELM B 992 5 126 128 206 263 269

13 RMD B 1014 5 152 174 218 230 240

14 LIN B 1036 5 149 213 222 224 228

15 DPR B 1122 5 188 199 237 242 256

16 EPO B 1189 5 196 197 227 261 *

17 TAD B 1247 5 205 216 267 272 287

18 CRO B 1268 5 150 209 293 * *

19 TRI B 1435 5 203 * * * *

20 HOR B 1449 5 217 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 308
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Race: Senior D2 - Division 2 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1309 Paula Rutherfoord V35 FOT 23:53

2 1096 Stevie Lawrence SEN CRO 24:21

3 1705 Sarah Kinsella V35 STR 24:47

4 1883 Jo Payne V35 WOK 24:52

5 1058 Lisa Rooney V35 COL 25:03

6 1683 Sophie Biggs V45 STR 25:10

7 1050 Debbie Jackson V45 COL 25:33

8 1856 Georgie Furze SEN WOK 25:38

9 1110 Sharon Walker V45 DMV 25:44

10 1321 Ursula Hankinson SEN FOT 25:47

11 1107 Heather Paterson SEN DMV 25:57

12 1195 Zoe Cowell-Jones V35 ELM 26:02

13 1983 Liz Killip V55 STR 26:13

14 1294 Ruth Purbrook SEN FOT 26:18

15 1272 Becky Mcnicholas V40 EPO 26:26

16 1793 Julia Donovan V35 W/W 26:28

17 1611 Lauren Murrey SEN SUR 26:31

18 1865 Jaydee Peters V40 WOK 26:35

19 1804 Kate Carter V40 W/W 26:39

20 1832 Sara Roberts SEN WIN 26:45

21 1090 Jessica Moore U20 CRO 26:47

22 1688 Juliet Cleghorn V50 STR 26:48

23 1859 Katie Hopkins U20 WOK 27:07

24 1277 Lucy Drummond SEN EPO 27:10

25 1094 Madeleine Armstrong SEN CRO 27:17

26 1864 Michelle Oldham V45 WOK 27:22

27 1780 Kate Whorton V40 W/W 27:27

28 1851 Aimee Billington V40 WOK 27:28

29 1101 Gayle Banks V40 DMV 27:33

30 1866 Kay Trinder V50 WOK 27:34

31 1560 Jemma Zakariyyau SEN SOC 27:41

32 1624 Amber Brough-Nuesink V40 SUR 27:44

33 1293 Christina Archer V35 FOT 27:54

34 1931 Anna Fox SEN TRI 27:57

35 1962 Dee Smale V55 STR 28:00

36 1401 Monica Isaac SEN HOR 28:02

37 1874 Laura Hales V45 WOK 28:07

38 1868 Lucia Tregellis SEN WOK 28:12

39 1855 Lisa Faunch SEN WOK 28:20

40 1711 Liz Amos V40 WAL 28:21

41 1295 Ceri Ruzzi V35 FOT 28:23

42 1188 Jay Hadfield V45 ELM 28:24

43 1790 Alex Bridges V45 W/W 28:31

44 1325 Anna Henderson V35 FOT 28:33

45 1564 Nikki Javan V35 SOC 28:35

46 1035 Caroline Cattini V40 COL 28:36

47 1314 Stephanie Ede SEN FOT 28:39

48 1693 Phyllis Flynn V55 STR 28:41

49 1935 Victoria Driver SEN TRI 28:42

50 1119 Rachel Brunswick V50 DMV 28:43

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1990 Alexis Prince ? STR 28:44

52 1343 Lindsay Aqui SEN FOT 28:46

53 1193 Nikki Nicholson V40 ELM 28:49

54 1777 Tila Lomba SEN W/W 28:52

55 1800 Ella Waddingham V35 W/W 28:56

56 1806 Natalie McDougall SEN W/W 28:58

57 1562 Jenny Rowe SEN SOC 28:58

58 1707 Liz Fraser SEN STR 28:59

59 1331 Stephanie Wise SEN FOT 29:03

60 1631 Elinor Nippard V45 SUR 29:05

61 1514 Mandy Leech V45 RMD 29:12

62 1698 Clare Graham V45 STR 29:12

63 1233 Ellen Maskell SEN EAL 29:15

64 1820 Iona Rollo SEN WIN 29:16

65 1187 Nicola Goscomb SEN ELM 29:20

66 1813 Rachel Ferguson SEN WIN 29:23

67 1625 Vicky Foad V45 SUR 29:24

68 1553 Steph Upton V50 SOC 29:26

69 1905 Daisy Street V40 262 29:27

70 1801 Lisa Wood V40 W/W 29:35

71 1241 Catherine Spurin SEN EAL 29:38

72 1462 Fiona Champness V40 LIN 29:41

73 1526 Tara Wood V40 RMD 29:49

74 1041 Jenny Cooney V40 COL 29:53

75 1676 Laura Palmer V40 TAD 30:01

76 1530 Lauren Hodgkinson SEN RMD 30:03

77 1433 Liz Richardson V40 K&P 30:05

78 1908 Maggie Stacey V50 262 30:13

79 1091 Laura Marshall V45 CRO 30:14

80 1402 Alexandra Standen SEN HOR 30:14

81 1238 Emily Smith SEN EAL 30:15

82 1720 Amanda Ruks V40 WAL 30:22

83 1036 Shun-Lai Chan V45 COL 30:26

84 1104 Catherine Matthews V50 DMV 30:28

85 1615 Natasha Cook SEN SUR 30:29

86 1796 Chiara Samele V55 W/W 30:31

87 1829 Elly White SEN WIN 30:33

88 1461 Meghan Bowen SEN LIN 30:37

89 1472 Claire Ziegler V50 LIN 30:40

90 1463 Liz Webster V40 LIN 30:40

91 1569 Tina Shortland ? SOC 30:43

92 1224 Delaney Dawson V35 EAL 30:44

93 1628 Anita Hedges V45 SUR 30:46

94 1122 Anne Davidson V55 DMV 30:48

95 1391 Lisa Roberjot V50 HOR 30:51

96 1350 Jane Osborne V40 FOT 30:56

97 1504 Hayley Attreed SEN RMD 30:58

98 1554 Susanna Lutman V35 SOC 31:03

99 1312 Jane Dwyer V40 FOT 31:04

100 1183 Merilyn Davis V55 ELM 31:06
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1541 Laura Fell V35 SOC 31:08

102 1822 Sarah Rounding V35 WIN 31:10

103 1103 Dawn Howell V45 DMV 31:12

104 1291 Krista Kojecky SEN FOT 31:14

105 1434 Nicky Atkins V50 K&P 31:19

106 1893 Carla Cotton V35 262 31:20

107 1919 Kirstie Mitchell V40 262 31:21

108 1465 Sophie Jones V35 LIN 31:24

109 1665 Hazel Imeson V60 TAD 31:28

110 1619 Anna Wilsniewska ? SUR 31:33

111 1507 Sally Collins V45 RMD 31:34

112 1558 Maria Gabriel V50 SOC 31:35

113 1221 Carolyn Brathwaite V40 EAL 31:36

114 1043 Jo Dodge V40 COL 31:42

115 1828 Bethany van Melsen SEN WIN 31:43

116 1565 Gemma Halliday V35 SOC 31:44

117 1795 Lindsay Doy V50 W/W 31:44

118 1542 Amanda Hewett V35 SOC 31:45

119 1242 Niki Taylor V50 EAL 31:46

120 1573 Maureen Hancock V50 S&D 31:47

121 1398 Katie Barnes V35 HOR 31:49

122 1141 Martha Brownlow SEN DPR 31:51

123 1894 Diana Kimura V35 262 31:53

124 1228 Kate Green SEN EAL 31:55

125 1251 Sarah Scarbrough V35 EAL 32:03

126 1190 Paula Hewitt V45 ELM 32:04

127 1798 Emma Lonnen SEN W/W 32:07

128 1186 Tegwynne Goldthorpe V50 ELM 32:09

129 1441 Nicki Murphy V55 K&P 32:11

130 1918 Katherine Burston V35 262 32:12

131 1618 Olga Reading V35 SUR 32:13

132 1345 Sian Morgan SEN FOT 32:19

133 1911 Laura Hooke SEN 262 32:20

134 1991 Betsy Jones ? STR 32:21

135 1561 Ally Whitlock V35 SOC 32:23

136 1824 Olivia Sloan SEN WIN 32:27

137 1266 Ceara Joyce V50 EPO 32:32

138 1788 Lesley Haines V55 W/W 32:33

139 1942 Amanda King V45 TRI 32:34

140 1237 Bonnie Scaysbrook V45 EAL 32:36

141 1917 Rike Jones V35 262 32:39

142 1626 Andrea Francis V45 SUR 32:41

143 1097 Jules Del Nevo V45 CRO 32:46

144 1703 Mary Hyde V35 STR 32:48

145 1808 Amelia Ashton-Jones V40 W/W 33:05

146 1672 Jane Munn V50 TAD 33:06

147 1964 Ramona Thevenet V55 STR 33:09

148 1614 Pam Clarke V65 SUR 33:12

149 1480 Michelle Hollins V50 LIN 33:15

150 1092 Miriam De Souza V45 CRO 33:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1941 Rachel Dixon V45 TRI 33:22

152 1520 Charlotte Sandhu SEN RMD 33:24

153 1046 Helen Elderfield V55 COL 33:25

154 1902 Viola Nicastro SEN 262 33:25

155 1830 Francine Hudson SEN WIN 33:26

156 1833 Sally Wood SEN WIN 33:26

157 1818 Sarah Parkins V40 WIN 33:30

158 1244 Rachel Trew V40 EAL 33:32

159 1055 Jenny MacDonnell V50 COL 33:33

160 1109 Vivien Victor V55 DMV 33:34

161 1915 Jenny Melbourne V35 262 33:41

162 1155 Susan Smith V60 DPR 33:43

163 1910 Josie Shepherd V35 262 33:47

164 1230 Rose Hopkins V40 EAL 33:48

165 1633 Lindsey Rice V40 SUR 33:49

166 1231 Hayley Javeleau SEN EAL 33:54

167 1671 Ingrid Mrazova V45 TAD 33:58

168 1774 Katy Berry V50 W/W 33:59

169 1262 Fiona Peters V45 EPO 34:00

170 1640 Frances Shrimpton V55 SUR 34:01

171 1142 Emma Dyer SEN DPR 34:18

172 1821 Christa Rottensteiner V45 WIN 34:20

173 1932 Emma Bartolo V35 TRI 34:23

174 1506 Joanna Fowler V40 RMD 34:25

175 1316 Helen Fagan SEN FOT 34:28

176 1442 Jo Murphy SEN K&P 34:33

177 1154 Lucy Ross V45 DPR 34:34

178 1567 Linda Daniel V55 SOC 34:38

179 1695 Julie Garner V55 STR 34:39

180 1255 Andrea Glen V50 EAL 34:48

181 1812 Aine Cassidy V35 WIN 34:51

182 1627 Susie Grounds V35 SUR 34:53

183 1229 Debbie Heffernan V50 EAL 34:57

184 1222 Sarah Brewster V45 EAL 34:58

185 1159 Myriam Zinga V50 DPR 35:04

186 1785 Chantal Scorgie V35 W/W 35:06

187 1275 Rachael Warnock SEN EPO 35:07

188 1156 Di Suter V55 DPR 35:12

189 1568 Vanessa Wheeler ? SOC 35:25

190 1399 Becky Pearce V45 HOR 35:27

191 1543 Jane Hughes V40 SOC 35:34

192 1102 Catherine Bate V50 DMV 35:39

193 1669 Mary Matthews V60 TAD 35:41

194 1547 Jo Riches V45 SOC 35:42

195 1061 Tamsyn Down V40 COL 35:45

196 1270 Kasumi Brooker V50 EPO 35:50

197 1276 Vicki Brown SEN EPO 35:52

198 1616 Sue Belcher V40 SUR 35:55

199 1170 Alison Reed V50 DPR 36:00

200 1900 Tara Sherjan V45 262 36:04



2018-19 Ladies Div 1/2 Match 2: Nonsuch Park, 2018-11-10

powered byPage 9

# Num Name Age Club Time
201 1065 Jude Wheeler V35 COL 36:05

202 1779 Jean Taylor V60 W/W 36:06

203 1936 Carol Merritt V40 TRI 36:09

204 1236 Mandy Oldfield V45 EAL 36:13

205 1656 Therese PANETTA V55 TAD 36:18

206 1196 Anne-Lise Christmas V40 ELM 36:18

207 1617 Welna Spies V45 SUR 36:19

208 1718 Guilaine Sheward V50 WAL 36:21

209 1095 Amy Dowsett SEN CRO 36:24

210 1852 Jane Braid V45 WOK 36:33

211 1062 Sarah Tindley V50 COL 36:41

212 1692 Sabine Duffy V40 STR 36:48

213 1466 Theresa Donohue V50 LIN 36:49

214 1805 Caroline Ferrari V55 W/W 36:54

215 1117 Maggie Mellett V45 DMV 36:55

216 1663 Heather Fenton V60 TAD 36:59

217 1396 Lucy Coombes V40 HOR 37:03

218 1531 Rachel Folkemer V40 RMD 37:04

219 1827 Claire Snowball SEN WIN 37:07

220 1118 Stella Brett V50 DMV 37:08

221 1545 Alex Legge V45 SOC 37:11

222 1478 Katie Cahill-Smith V50 LIN 37:12

223 1010 Trish Mccabe V40 BAW 37:12

224 1479 Madison Cahill-Smith SEN LIN 37:13

225 1803 Claire Morgan V55 W/W 37:15

226 1696 Mirella Genziani V40 STR 37:17

227 1261 Jennifer Child V55 EPO 37:20

228 1464 Alison Slater V55 LIN 37:22

229 1713 Armanda Maffi V35 WAL 37:28

230 1533 Marie Kent SEN RMD 37:31

231 1052 Hannah Langmead Thorpe SEN COL 37:38

232 1862 Barbara Rodriguez V60 WOK 37:39

233 1971 Venessa Lok SEN STR 37:40

234 1235 Siobhan O'Shea V35 EAL 37:50

235 1687 Lynda Chase V60 STR 37:51

236 1916 Heather Mills SEN 262 37:56

237 1169 Lynn Burton V45 DPR 37:59

238 1254 Mayuri Patel V45 EAL 38:00

239 1697 Chrissie Glew V65 STR 38:02

240 1510 Alison Parry-Jones V40 RMD 38:08

241 1621 Jane Lambert ? SUR 38:10

242 1163 Oghene Aaron V45 DPR 38:14

243 1116 Jane Morris V50 DMV 38:19

244 1038 Karen Chart V40 COL 38:20

245 1223 Janet Cunningham V55 EAL 38:53

246 1783 Lesley Bowcott V70 W/W 38:57

247 1054 Eileen Leonard V60 COL 39:03

248 1559 Michelle Klein V40 SOC 39:07

249 1612 Rachel Saunders V50 SUR 39:09

250 1303 Gina Siebler SEN FOT 39:20

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 1686 Gail Caruana V55 STR 39:29

252 1225 Nicky Easton V60 EAL 39:31

253 1040 Rosa Constantinou V50 COL 39:37

254 1047 Alison Fox V50 COL 39:42

255 1532 Ruth Goodwin V45 RMD 39:45

256 1153 Johanna Morley V45 DPR 39:49

257 1503 Sarah Almond SEN RMD 39:51

258 1056 Sarah McCarthy V45 COL 40:15

259 1809 Noelle Simmons V55 W/W 40:24

260 1702 Helene Hill V65 STR 40:25

261 1271 Lauren Lucas SEN EPO 40:26

262 1629 Lorraine Martin V45 SUR 40:27

263 1185 Reem Ghannam V45 ELM 40:31

264 1246 Julia Lambert V60 EAL 40:44

265 1505 Jenny Chapman V40 RMD 41:12

266 1253 Linda Hastings V60 EAL 41:14

267 1657 Jen Burke V35 TAD 41:17

268 1160 Philippa Badnell V50 DPR 41:18

269 1189 Sarah Harrison V50 ELM 41:22

270 1439 Caroline Jeffcote V45 K&P 41:31

271 1570 Michelle Wilson ? SOC 41:43

272 1654 Megan Booth V40 TAD 42:05

273 1620 Karen Rogers V55 SUR 42:17

274 1622 Wendy Ballard V50 SUR 42:36

275 1198 Felicity Spencer V35 ELM 42:40

276 1234 Shawney Murphy SEN EAL 42:45

277 1515 Joanne Legge V45 RMD 42:55

278 1517 Deb Melham V60 RMD 43:03

279 1130 Caroline Porter V50 DMV 43:04

280 1898 Vicki Kirk SEN 262 43:12

281 1901 Sian Thomas V40 262 43:13

282 1887 Lesley Baulk V60 WOK 43:17

283 1521 Caroline Sibley V40 RMD 43:31

284 1477 Kaur Kulvinder V45 LIN 43:36

285 1245 Julie Whittaker V45 EAL 43:41

286 1525 Alica Wise V45 RMD 43:56

287 1664 Mary Harte-Jones V50 TAD 44:02

288 1658 Smith Emma V45 TAD 44:11

289 1192 Barbara Molony-Oates V45 ELM 44:27

290 1613 Felicidade Gunn V55 SUR 44:35

291 1555 Sarah Allport V40 SOC 44:38

292 1552 Victoria Legge V45 SOC 45:58

293 1093 Carol Johnson V50 CRO 46:07

294 1789 Catherine Smallbone V65 W/W 46:28

295 1792 Emilia Freegard V60 W/W 47:27

296 1143 Harriet English V65 DPR 47:49

297 1146 Anna Gregorwski V50 DPR 56:51

298 1158 Natalie Villiers V50 DPR 56:52
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Race: Senior D2 - Ladies aged 35-44
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1309 Paula Rutherfoord V35 FOT 23:53

3 1705 Sarah Kinsella V35 STR 24:47

4 1883 Jo Payne V35 WOK 24:52

5 1058 Lisa Rooney V35 COL 25:03

6 1683 Sophie Biggs V45 STR 25:10

7 1050 Debbie Jackson V45 COL 25:33

9 1110 Sharon Walker V45 DMV 25:44

12 1195 Zoe Cowell-Jones V35 ELM 26:02

15 1272 Becky Mcnicholas V40 EPO 26:26

16 1793 Julia Donovan V35 W/W 26:28

18 1865 Jaydee Peters V40 WOK 26:35

19 1804 Kate Carter V40 W/W 26:39

26 1864 Michelle Oldham V45 WOK 27:22

27 1780 Kate Whorton V40 W/W 27:27

28 1851 Aimee Billington V40 WOK 27:28

29 1101 Gayle Banks V40 DMV 27:33

32 1624 Amber Brough-Nuesink V40 SUR 27:44

33 1293 Christina Archer V35 FOT 27:54

37 1874 Laura Hales V45 WOK 28:07

40 1711 Liz Amos V40 WAL 28:21

41 1295 Ceri Ruzzi V35 FOT 28:23

42 1188 Jay Hadfield V45 ELM 28:24

43 1790 Alex Bridges V45 W/W 28:31

44 1325 Anna Henderson V35 FOT 28:33

45 1564 Nikki Javan V35 SOC 28:35

46 1035 Caroline Cattini V40 COL 28:36

53 1193 Nikki Nicholson V40 ELM 28:49

55 1800 Ella Waddingham V35 W/W 28:56

60 1631 Elinor Nippard V45 SUR 29:05

61 1514 Mandy Leech V45 RMD 29:12

62 1698 Clare Graham V45 STR 29:12

67 1625 Vicky Foad V45 SUR 29:24

69 1905 Daisy Street V40 262 29:27

70 1801 Lisa Wood V40 W/W 29:35

72 1462 Fiona Champness V40 LIN 29:41

73 1526 Tara Wood V40 RMD 29:49

74 1041 Jenny Cooney V40 COL 29:53

75 1676 Laura Palmer V40 TAD 30:01

77 1433 Liz Richardson V40 K&P 30:05

79 1091 Laura Marshall V45 CRO 30:14

82 1720 Amanda Ruks V40 WAL 30:22

83 1036 Shun-Lai Chan V45 COL 30:26

90 1463 Liz Webster V40 LIN 30:40

92 1224 Delaney Dawson V35 EAL 30:44

93 1628 Anita Hedges V45 SUR 30:46

96 1350 Jane Osborne V40 FOT 30:56

98 1554 Susanna Lutman V35 SOC 31:03

99 1312 Jane Dwyer V40 FOT 31:04

101 1541 Laura Fell V35 SOC 31:08

102 1822 Sarah Rounding V35 WIN 31:10

# Num Name Age Club Time
103 1103 Dawn Howell V45 DMV 31:12

106 1893 Carla Cotton V35 262 31:20

107 1919 Kirstie Mitchell V40 262 31:21

108 1465 Sophie Jones V35 LIN 31:24

111 1507 Sally Collins V45 RMD 31:34

113 1221 Carolyn Brathwaite V40 EAL 31:36

114 1043 Jo Dodge V40 COL 31:42

116 1565 Gemma Halliday V35 SOC 31:44

118 1542 Amanda Hewett V35 SOC 31:45

121 1398 Katie Barnes V35 HOR 31:49

123 1894 Diana Kimura V35 262 31:53

125 1251 Sarah Scarbrough V35 EAL 32:03

126 1190 Paula Hewitt V45 ELM 32:04

130 1918 Katherine Burston V35 262 32:12

131 1618 Olga Reading V35 SUR 32:13

135 1561 Ally Whitlock V35 SOC 32:23

139 1942 Amanda King V45 TRI 32:34

140 1237 Bonnie Scaysbrook V45 EAL 32:36

141 1917 Rike Jones V35 262 32:39

142 1626 Andrea Francis V45 SUR 32:41

143 1097 Jules Del Nevo V45 CRO 32:46

144 1703 Mary Hyde V35 STR 32:48

145 1808 Amelia Ashton-Jones V40 W/W 33:05

150 1092 Miriam De Souza V45 CRO 33:16

151 1941 Rachel Dixon V45 TRI 33:22

157 1818 Sarah Parkins V40 WIN 33:30

158 1244 Rachel Trew V40 EAL 33:32

161 1915 Jenny Melbourne V35 262 33:41

163 1910 Josie Shepherd V35 262 33:47

164 1230 Rose Hopkins V40 EAL 33:48

165 1633 Lindsey Rice V40 SUR 33:49

167 1671 Ingrid Mrazova V45 TAD 33:58

169 1262 Fiona Peters V45 EPO 34:00

172 1821 Christa Rottensteiner V45 WIN 34:20

173 1932 Emma Bartolo V35 TRI 34:23

174 1506 Joanna Fowler V40 RMD 34:25

177 1154 Lucy Ross V45 DPR 34:34

181 1812 Aine Cassidy V35 WIN 34:51

182 1627 Susie Grounds V35 SUR 34:53

184 1222 Sarah Brewster V45 EAL 34:58

186 1785 Chantal Scorgie V35 W/W 35:06

190 1399 Becky Pearce V45 HOR 35:27

191 1543 Jane Hughes V40 SOC 35:34

194 1547 Jo Riches V45 SOC 35:42

195 1061 Tamsyn Down V40 COL 35:45

198 1616 Sue Belcher V40 SUR 35:55

200 1900 Tara Sherjan V45 262 36:04

201 1065 Jude Wheeler V35 COL 36:05

203 1936 Carol Merritt V40 TRI 36:09

204 1236 Mandy Oldfield V45 EAL 36:13
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# Num Name Age Club Time
206 1196 Anne-Lise Christmas V40 ELM 36:18

207 1617 Welna Spies V45 SUR 36:19

210 1852 Jane Braid V45 WOK 36:33

212 1692 Sabine Duffy V40 STR 36:48

215 1117 Maggie Mellett V45 DMV 36:55

217 1396 Lucy Coombes V40 HOR 37:03

218 1531 Rachel Folkemer V40 RMD 37:04

221 1545 Alex Legge V45 SOC 37:11

223 1010 Trish Mccabe V40 BAW 37:12

226 1696 Mirella Genziani V40 STR 37:17

229 1713 Armanda Maffi V35 WAL 37:28

234 1235 Siobhan O'Shea V35 EAL 37:50

237 1169 Lynn Burton V45 DPR 37:59

238 1254 Mayuri Patel V45 EAL 38:00

240 1510 Alison Parry-Jones V40 RMD 38:08

242 1163 Oghene Aaron V45 DPR 38:14

244 1038 Karen Chart V40 COL 38:20

248 1559 Michelle Klein V40 SOC 39:07

255 1532 Ruth Goodwin V45 RMD 39:45

256 1153 Johanna Morley V45 DPR 39:49

258 1056 Sarah McCarthy V45 COL 40:15

262 1629 Lorraine Martin V45 SUR 40:27

263 1185 Reem Ghannam V45 ELM 40:31

265 1505 Jenny Chapman V40 RMD 41:12

267 1657 Jen Burke V35 TAD 41:17

270 1439 Caroline Jeffcote V45 K&P 41:31

272 1654 Megan Booth V40 TAD 42:05

275 1198 Felicity Spencer V35 ELM 42:40

277 1515 Joanne Legge V45 RMD 42:55

281 1901 Sian Thomas V40 262 43:13

283 1521 Caroline Sibley V40 RMD 43:31

284 1477 Kaur Kulvinder V45 LIN 43:36

285 1245 Julie Whittaker V45 EAL 43:41

286 1525 Alica Wise V45 RMD 43:56

288 1658 Smith Emma V45 TAD 44:11

289 1192 Barbara Molony-Oates V45 ELM 44:27

291 1555 Sarah Allport V40 SOC 44:38

292 1552 Victoria Legge V45 SOC 45:58

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior D2 - Ladies aged 45-54
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Race: Senior D2 - Ladies aged 55-64
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Race: Senior D2 - Ladies aged 65+
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

